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Mortgage & asset-backed fixed maturity securities 
U.S. invested assets excluding funds withheld, as of 12/31/2024 ($ in millions) 

% within NAIC designation2 

Commercial mortgage­
backed securities 

Residential 
collateralized mortgage 
obligations 

Residential mortgage­
backed pass-through 
securities 

Collateralized loan 
obligations 

Other asset-backed 
securities1 

Total 

Amortized 
cost 

$4,815 

$4,457 

$3,879 

$5,094 

$2,630 

$20,875 

Carrying 
amount 

$4,447 

$4,043 

$3,674 

$5,117 

$2,606 

$19,887 

%of U.S. 
invested 

assets and 
cash3 

5.4% 

4.9% 

4.4% 

6.2% 

3.1% 

24.0% 

NAIC 1 

96.5% 

99.2% 

100.0% 

93.1% 

89.6% 

95.9% 

NRSRO Rating within NAIC 1 3 

AAA AA Other NAIC 1 NAIC 2 

29.5% 54.2% 12.8% 2.5% 

48.8% 46.3% 4.1% 0.5% 

0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

53.9% 23.2% 16.0% 6.6% 

44.0% 6.7% 38.9% 8.4% 

36.2% 46.7% 13.0% 3.5% 

NAIC 3-6 

1.0% 

0.3% 

0.0% 

0.3% 

2.0% 

0.6% 

1 Other includes auto loans, credit card loans, student loans and other asset backed securities.2 Percentages based on carrying amount of portfolio. 3 N RSRO rating detail for the NAIC 1 securities above generally represents most frequently occurring 
rating available from S&P, Moody's and Fitch. In the case of conflicting ratings, the lower rating was used. 
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Total 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

() Principal" 
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Equity real estate and other alternatives 
U.S. invested assets excluding funds withheld, as of 12/31/2024 

Core real estate is largest share of alternative asset exposure (carried at amortized cost). Future opportunity to harvest capital gains. 
Diverse, manageable exposure to other alternatives. 

• • 
0 

% of U.S. invested assets and 
Alternative Asset Class Carrying Amount ¼ of Total 

h l d. f d 'thh ld 

Core Real Estate $1,941.6 

Opportunistic/Value-Add Real Estate $796.8 

Other Real Estate $103.7 

Total Real Estate2 $2,842.1 

Cash Surrender Value of Company Owned Life Insurance 1 $1,273.5 

Cash Surrender Value of Trust Owned Life Insurance $147.4 

Private Equity /Infrastructure $904.5 

Direct Lending $148.6 

Hedge Funds $139.9 

Affordable Housing Projects and Other $193.7 

Total Other Alternatives $2,807.6 

Total Real Estate and Other Alternatives $5,649.7 

34.4% 

14.1% 

1.8% 

50.3% 

22.5% 

2.6% 

16.1% 

2.6% 

2.5% 

3.4% 

49.7% 

100.0% 

cas , exc u mg un s w1 e 

2.3% 

1.0% 

0.1% 

3.4% 

1.5% 

0.2% 

1.1% 

0.2% 

0.2% 

0.2% 

3.4% 

6.8% 

1 As of December 31, 2024, Company Owned Life Insurance underlying investments include 75% invested in other alternatives and 25% invested in high quality fixed income securities. 2 Certain real estate investments (funds, unconsolidated 
partnerships) are reported as other alternative investments in financial supplement and as other investments in GAAP reporting. () Principal" 
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